Professor, Department of Finance, Un. of Piraeus

August 2010

A Eurobank EFG Presentation

2

THE GREEK ECONOMY
AND ITS STABILITY PROGRAM

I.

THE EU/IMF/ECB STABILITY PROGRAM

II. WHY RESTRUCTURING IS UNLIKELY

III. HIDDEN SOURCES OF STRENGTH

IV. SUMMARY

V. APPENDIX A:  MAIN FEATURES OF THE GREEK
ECONOMY

VI. APPENDIX B:  GREEK BANKING

3

I. EU/IMF/ECB adjustment program:
Key characteristics

A well-balanced program, which draws on IMF’s experience

Key characteristics:

Real growth resuming in 2012 but staying well below the 1996-2007
historical norm

Inflation subdued, even turning negative in 2011 (now, revised upward for 2010-11)

Front-loaded reforms and drastic first-year fiscal tightening with a large
subsequent fiscal cushion, with only €1 bn annual revenues from
privatizations in 2011-15, and with no zeal to ever zero the deficit

EU/IMF/ECB detailed conditionalities with quarterly targets as a strong
disciplinary device

Effort to minimize the burden on the poor

Real pension solution, which controls for hidden future liabilities

Debt-to-GDP ratio declines to 119% by year 2020 in the baseline scenario

Yet, assuming real growth of 1% higher per year, which is closer to historical norm,
EU/IMF forecasts that it would lead to a Debt-to-GDP ratio in 2020 of 80%

4

I.   The EU/IMF/ECB adjustment program

Assumptions
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2020

GDP Growth (%) -2.0 -4.0 -2.6 1.1 2.1 2.1 2.7 2.7

GDP deflator (%) 0.7 1.2 -0.5 1.0 0.7 1.0 1.1 1.5
Nom. GDP (€ bn) 237 231 224 228 235 242 251 308
Int. Rate (%) 5.0 4.8 4.8 5.3 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.9
Bund Rate 175 275 350 350 350 350 350

Sensitivity analysis
Debt-to-GDP 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2020
Baseline 115 133 145 149 149 144 139 119
Higher growth
+1% per year 115 131 141 142 139 131 122 80
Lower growth
-1% per year 115 135 150 156 160 159 158 166

Source: EU/IMF/ECB adjustment programme

5

Ι.  The EU/IMF/ECB program:  Detailed forecasts

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2020
Current Account

(%GDP) -11.2 -8.4 -7.1 -5.6 -4.0 -2.8 -1.9 ---
Gen Gov Deficit

(%GDP) -13.6 -8.1 -7.6 -6.5 -4.8 -2.6 -2.0 -1.0
(€ bn) -32.3 -18.6 -17.0 -14.7 -11.5 -6.2 -5.0 -3.1

Gen Gov Debt *
(%GDP) 115.1 133.3 145.1 148.6 149.1 144.3 138.8 119.2
(€ bn) 273.4 307.5 324.7 339.7 350.4 353.8 348.4 367.5

Interest Expense
(%GDP) 5.1 5.6 6.5 7.5 8.1 8.4 8.1 7.0
(€ bn) 11.9 13.0 14.9 17.1 18.9 20.4 20.3 21.5

Primary Surplus
(%GDP) -8.6 -2.4 -0.9 1.0 3.1 5.9 6.0 6.0
(€ bn) -20.4 -5.5 -2.0 2.3 7.3 14.3 15.1 18.5

Source: EU/IMF/ECB adjustment programme

* Debt numbers do not include the reducing effect of privatizations, neither the €26 bn or 11%  of
GDP of government guarantees (according to Eurostat rules)

6

THE GREEK ECONOMY
AND ITS STABILITY PROGRAM

I. THE EU/IMF/ECB STABILITY PROGRAM

II.

WHY RESTRUCTURING IS UNLIKELY

III. HIDDEN SOURCES OF STRENGTH

IV. SUMMARY

V. APPENDIX A:  MAIN FEATURES OF THE GREEK
ECONOMY

VI. APPENDIX B:  GREEK BANKING

7

II. The market is extremely negative
despite the rescue package

A nervous market
On August 25th, 5-yr CDS was
903 bps implying

a cumulative risk-neutral
probability of 34.9% for a
total capital loss any time
during the 5-year period,
or a 99.9% probability for
a capital loss of 10%